Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(EAD: 0/30/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office  ET	
: 12-14-25 10314	~··········	
<u> </u>	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Masafumi Nakamura	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
2) Masaru Suzuki	Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG	
,	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) 11/14/05; 11/14/05; 11/15/05		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 51368 Leverkusen	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\square$ Yes $\overline{X}$ No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
To be Assigned	` ,	
Herewith		
	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
N TIPM THE PARTIES THE		
Name: John E. Mrozinski, Jr., Bayer MaterialScience LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card $\overline{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3024	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3024  Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3024  Fax Number: (412) 777-3902  Email Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3024  Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3024  Fax Number: (412) 777-3902  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Donna Veatch	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848  Authorized User Name  December 14, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3024  Fax Number: (412) 777-3902  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Donna Veatch Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848  Authorized User Name  December 14, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3024  Fax Number: (412) 777-3902  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Donna Veatch Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848  Authorized User Name  December 14, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover	
Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  Phone Number: (412) 777-3024  Fax Number: (412) 777-3902  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Donna Veatch Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848  Authorized User Name  December 14, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3  t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

PATENT REEL: 017363 FRAME: 0208

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)				
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):		· <del></del>	
	3) Hitoshi Maeda			
			Q	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	S. P. 1	5
	ame and address of receiving party(ies)		71 U 7302	2140
fi	lame:nternal Address:		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
C	treet Address: State:	ZIP:		
N	lame and address of receiving party(ies)			
	nternal Address:			
	treet Address:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	pplication number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	ent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		

PATENT REEL: 017363 FRAME: 0209

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Masafumi NAKAMURA of 17-1-918, Kasuga 2-Chome, Suita City, Osaka Fu, 565-0853, Japan

Masaru SUZUKI of 4-7, Mukogaoka 6-chome, Sanda City, Hyogo Pref., 669-1544, Japan

3. Hitoshi MAEDA of 9-10, Kyouritsudoori 1-chome, Abenoku, Osaka City, Osaka-fu, 545-0041, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer MaterialScience AG a corporation of Germany, located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## Method of producing a polyurethane foam molded article

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder	
Nov 14, 2005	1. Masatuni Wakaumera	
Nav. 14, 2005	2. Masara Sazaki	
Nov. 15. 2005	3. Hitoshi Maedu	

SBU 00158-US

RECORDED: 12/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 017363 FRAME: 0210